ı ınmıği ildi. Sğiği	sterr memar minim	Mille Miles 18116	

103446686			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Daniel G. BAKER  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐Yes ☑No	Name: <b>Next Access Technologies, LLC</b> Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 83 Lukes Wood Road		
Execution Date(s): August 21, 2007	City: New Canaan		
Assignment	State: Connecticut		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Joint Research Agreement	Country: <b>U.S.A.</b> Zip: <b>06840</b>		
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
4. Application or patent number(s):			
A. Patent Application No(s)	B. Patent No(s) 5,428,349		
Additional numbers attac	hed? ☐ Yes ☑ No ☐ 를		
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Barry R. Lipsitz			
Internal Address: Lipsitz & McAllister, LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)\$ 40.00		
Street Address: 755 Main Street, Bldg. No. 8	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
City: Monroe	Enclosed  None required (government interest not affective title)		
	Trans required (government interest not uncoming unit)		
State: Connecticut Zip: 06468	8. Payment Information S		
Phone Number: (203) 459-0200	Expiration Date:		
Fax Number: (203) 459-0201	b. Deposit Account Number:		
Email Address:	Authorized User Name:		
	The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficient in the payment of the required fee(s) or credit any overpayment to proposit Account No. 50-0625.		
9. Signature: In satur	September 17, 2007		
Name of Person Signing: Douglas M. McAllister	Date :		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents.  Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140,or mailed to:			
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140,or mailed to:			

**EXECUTION COUNTERPART** 

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, Daniel G. Baker of 17779 S.W. Loxley Drive, Beaverton, Oregon 97007

("ASSIGNOR") owns all right, title and interest in and to United States Patent No. 5,428,349 issued June

27, 1995 (the "Patent"); and

WHEREAS, Next Access Technologies, LLC of 83 Lukes Wood Road, New Canaan, Connecticut

06840 ("ASSIGNEE") desires to buy or otherwise receive from ASSIGNOR, all of ASSIGNOR's right, title

and interest in and to the Patent.

NOW THEREFORE, for consideration as set forth in that certain Asset Purchase Agreement by

and between ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE dated as of August 15, 2007, ASSIGNOR hereby sells,

assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE his entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent, and any

continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, and reissue that may be granted of the Patent, together with

all rights of action against past infringement thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, for

its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal

representatives, forever, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by

ASSIGNOR if this sale, assignment and transfer had not been made.

ASSIGNOR undertakes to execute or procure execution of any and all future assignments or

other instruments which may be necessary to perfect and evidence ASSIGNEE'S ownership of the

property rights herein assigned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Daniel G. Baker and Next Access Technologies, LLC have executed

this assignment, intending to be bound hereby.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

[SIGNATURES APPEAR ON THE FOLLOWING PAGES]

627956.5.

PATENT REEL: 019850 FRAME: 0772

## **EXECUTION COUNTERPART**

EXECUTED at Stavestow. Oregon, effective as of this 21st day of August, 2007, by

Daniel G. Baker

aniel L. Baker

STATE OF OREGON

) ss:

COUNTY OF WASHINGTON )

On <u>Cliquet 21, 2007</u> before me <u>Children</u> Notary Public, personally appeared Daniel G. Baker, personally known to me, or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Signature

OFFICIAL SEAL
PENELG PE K STOCKWELL
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 393313
Y COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 28, 2009

627956.5.

## **EXECUTION COUNTERPART**

EXECUTED at Concernich	_, Connecticut, effective as of this 21st day of August, 2007,
by:	
	NEXT ACCESS TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
	M2// /100200 /200//200/20, 220
	ву:
	Name: Dean Charles Bakes aka Charles L. Bakes
	Title: Manager
STATE OF CONNECTICUT )	
	NEENWICH
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELS )	
basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the _ acknowledged to me that he/she executed	before me, Chilip Robinson Notary Public, Sakes, personally known to me, or proved to me on the Court of Next Access Technologies, LLC and Crumbial the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that, by his/her behalf of which the person acted executed the instrument.  (SEAL)  Notary Signature/Commissioner of Superior Court
STATE OF CONNECTICUT ) ) ss: Gre	enwich
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )	
,	Susan G. Kasten, Notary Public, personally appeared Dean
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	personally known to me, or proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence, to be the Manager	of Next Access Technologies, LLC and acknowledged to me
that he/she executed the same in his/he	er authorized capacity, and that, by his/her signature on the
instrument, the entity upon behalf of which	the person acted executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official sea	al.

Notary Signature/Commissioner of Superior Court

SUSAN G. KASTEN
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF CONNECTICUT

My Commission Expires Mar. 31, 2012

PATENT REEL: 019850 FRAME: 0774

627956.5.

RECORDED: 09/19/2007